AN ORDINANCE FINDING AND DECLARING THE RESULTS OF THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD IN THE CITY OF MARYVILLE, MISSOURI, ON APRIL 4, 2023, FINDING AND DECLARING THAT BRYAN GERALD WILLIAMS AND BENJAMIN LIPIEC WERE DULY ELECTED AS MEMBERS OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARYVILLE, MISSOURI, EACH FOR A THREE-YEAR TERM

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARYVILLE, MISSOURI, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after examining the returns of the April 4, 2023 General Election in the City of Maryville, Missouri, for the purpose of electing two (2) members of the City Council, each for a three (3) year term, it is hereby found, declared and determined that the results of such election were as follows:

Bryan Gerald Williams	372
Benjamin Lipiec	453
(write-in)	13
(write-in)	7

SECTION 2: It is hereby found, declared and determined that Bryan Gerald Williams and Benjamin Lipiec were duly elected at such General Election as members of the City Council of the City of Maryville, Missouri, each for a three (3) year term to begin and to expire as provided by law.

SECTION 3: That it is further found, declared and determined that notice of said election was duly given and published in the manner by law and that said election was held and conducted in all aspects in conformity with the constitution and laws of the State of Missouri, governing elections in cities of the Third Class.

SECTION 4: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 10th day of April, 2023.

Tye Parsons, Mayor

ATTEST:

Stacy Wood, City Clerk